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The Erbium–Doped Fiber Amplifier (EDFA) is a general–purpose 
optical amplifier for the C-band. This pre-amplifier features over 
+17dBm of saturated optical output power, together with a high 
small–signal gain and low noise figure. This amplifier has internal 
input and output isolators and includes drive and control electron-
ics. Upon request, it allows for external Enable/Disable and external 
control of the pump laser diode current.

DESCRIPTION: 

OPTICAL SOURCES

EDFA-C-PA

Operating wavelength band

Saturated output power (+5dBm input)

Small-signal gain (-30dBm input)

Noise Figure (-10dBm input)

Input and Output Isolation

Polarization dependent gain

Fiber type – input and output signal

Connector type – input and output signal

SMF-28 or equivalent

FC/APC

1525 – 1565

> +17

> 38

< 5

> 35

< 0.2

nm

dBm

dB

dB

dB

dB
(1) Test wavelength of 1550nm

1520 1525 1530 1535 1540 1545 1550 1555 1560 1565 1570
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

0

3

6

9

12

15

18

21

24

27

30
 Pin = -10dBm
 Pin = -20dBm
 Pin = -30dBm

 

G
ain

 (d
B)

Signal Wavelength (nm)

 N
ois

e 
Fi

gu
re

 (d
B)


